Illinois law.

Section 692.APPENDIX A   2024 Poverty Income Guidelines 

	2024 Health and Human Services Poverty Guidelines

	
Persons in Family
	100%
Poverty Guideline
	Maximum Gross Annual Income ADAP 300% Eligibility

	1
	$15,060
	$45,180

	2
	20,440
	61,320

	3
	25,820
	77,460

	4
	31,200
	93,600

	5
	36,580
	109,740

	6
	41,960
	125,880

	7
	47,340
	142,020

	8
	52,720
	158,160

	For additional persons, add
	5,380
	16,140

	See:  Federal Register:  89 FR 2961, January 17, 2024



(Source:  Amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 17843, effective December 2, 2024)
